KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DIVISION

REQUEST FOR CHANGE OF OPERATOR TRANSFER OF INJECTION OR SURFACE PIT PERMIT

Form T-1 April 2004 Form must be Typed Form must be Signed All blanks must be Filled

RECEIVED KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION

Check Applicable Boxes:	
Oil Lease: No. of Oil Wells**	Effective Date of Transfer: $8/2/97$ OCT 15 2007
Gas Lease: No. of Gas Wells**	KS Dept of Revenue Lease No.: 105387 CONSERVATION DIVISION
Gas Gathering System:	William XX
Saltwater Disposal Well - Permit No.:	Lease Name: J. W. Meharg
Spot Location: feet from N/ S Line	Sec. 17 Twp. 15 R. 13 EXXW
feet from E / W Line	Legal Description of Lease:
Enhanced Recovery Project Permit No.: E-07606	NE/4 of Sec. 17-15-13W
Entire Project: XX Yes No	County: Russell
Number of Injection Wells**	Oddity.
Field Name: Trapp	Production Zone(s):
** Side Two Must Be Completed.	Injection Zone(s): LKC
Surface Pit Permit No.: P 09438 (API No. if Drill Pit, WO or Haul)	
Type of Pit: XX Emergency Burn Settling	Haul-Off Workover Drilling
Past Operator's License No. 6622 etp. 6/30/06	Contact Person: James L. Schoenherger
Past Operator's Name & Address: Schoenberger, J. L.	Phone: 785-483-4204
d/h/a Jason Oil Company, P. O. Box 701	T Holle.
Russell, KS 67665-0701	Date:
Title: Owner	Signature: Jenny & Showley
New Operator's License No31725 ✓	Contact Person: VIM A WAECHTER
New Operator's Name & Address: Shelby Resources	Phone: 720-274-468Z
SHELBY RESOURCES LLC	Oil / Gas Purchaser: PLAINS MARKETING
1658 COLE BLVD., STE. 205	1.
- LAKEWOOD, CO 80401	Date:
Title: MANAGING MEMBER	Signature: 4 Well Add
Acknowledgment of Transfer: The above request for transfer of injection	n authorization, surface pit permit # has been
•	oration Commission. This acknowledgment of transfer pertains to Kansas
Corporation Commission records only and does not convey any ownership	·
Shelby Resources LLC is acknowleded as the	Shelby Resources UC is acknowleded as the
new operator and may continue to inject fluids as authorized by	new operator of the above named lease containing the surface pit
Permit No. E-07,606. Recommended action:	permitted by No.: PO 9438.
Date: 10-17-07 Barbara Martinery Authorized Signature	Date: 10/16/07 Somple R Raine Authorized Signature CC: K
(0) (1,45)	10 17 07
DISTRICT EPR 109600	PRODUCTION UCI 1 7 2007 UIC 10-11-07

Side Two

Must Be Filed For All Wells

KDOR Leas	e No.: 105387				
* Lease Name	J. W. Meharg		* Location:	NE/4 Sec. 17-15	-13
Well No.	API No. (YR DRLD/PRE '67)	Footage from S (i.e. FSL = Feet fr		Type of Well (Oil/Gas/INJ/WSW)	Well Status (PROD/TA'D/Abandoned)
1	15-167-03317-00-01	Circle 330 FSL/FNL	2310 Circle	Inj.	IA
5	15-167-03321-00-01	1624 FSLEND	2310 FED FWL	Inj.	AI
14	15-167-03329-00-01	330 FSL(FNL)	990 FEDFWL	Inj.	IA
		FSL/FNL	FEL/FWL _		
		FSL/FNL	FEL/FWL _	· e-	
		FSL/FNL	FEL/FWL _		-
		FSL/FNL	FEL/FWL _		
		FSL/FNL	FEL/FWL _		
		FSL/FNL	FEL/FWL _		
		FSL/FNL	FEL/FWL		
		FSL/FNL	FEL/FWL		
		FSL/FNL	FEL/FWL	·	
		FSL/FNL	FEL/FWL		
		FSL/FNL	FEL/FWL		
		FSL/FNL	FEL/FWL		
		FSL/FNL	FEL/FWL		
		FSL/FNL	FEL/FWL		
				1	
	 -				
					•
					•
			FEL/FWL	•	

A separate sheet may be attached if necessary

^{*} When transferring a unit which consists of more than one lease please file a separate side two for each lease. If a lease covers more than one section please indicate which section each well is located.



State of Kansas, Russell County, as This instrument filed for reco September 4, I

ASSIGNMENT OF OIL AND GAS LEASE

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS:

That the undersigned,

Jason Oil Company, P.O. Box 701, Russell, Kansas 67665, hereinafter called Assignors, for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) the reciept whereof is hereby arknowledged, does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto Shelby Resources U.L.C., 13275 E. Fromont Place, Suite 320 Englewood, Colorado 80112 (hereineffer called Assignee). An undivided (1/2) working interest and operations in and to the following oil and gas lease: Oil and Gas Lease dated March 11, 1929, from J.W. Meharg et al. as Lessors to D.S. Schuber, as Lessee, and recorded in Book 13 Page 280, insofar as said leases cover the following described real estate in Russell County, State of Kansas, to-witt

The Northeast Quarter (NE 1/4) of Section Seventeen (17), Township Piffeen (15) South, Range Thirteen (13) West, together with the rights incident thereto and the personal property thereon, appurtenant thereto, or used or obtained in connection therewith.

And for the same consideration the Assigner covenants with the Assignee, its or his beirs, successors or assigns: That the Assignor is the lawful owner of and has good title to the interest above assigned in and to said lease, estate, rights and property, free and clear from all lieus, encombrances or adverse claims. That said lease is a valid and subsisting lease on the land above described, and all rentals and royalties due thereunder have been paid and all conditions necessary to keep the same in full force have been duly performed.

The effective date of this Assignment shall be August 1, 1997.

EXECUTED, This

day of

1997

Jason Oil Company

BY: June 1 Schoenberger, President

195 PAGE 797 BOOK

Post-it* Fax Note 7671	Date 9/11/9-7 # of pages 9
То	From Rick Kilian
Co./Dept.	Co. 7, 4 A
Phone #	Phone #
Fax# 303-662.0200	Fax# 9/3-483 -6221

Per Shoron: Jim FAX'd copy to Koch.

STATE OF KANSAS COUNTY OF RUSSELL

Be it remembered that on this 27 day of Cury 1997, before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public, duly commissioned, in and for the county and state aforesaid, came J.L. Schoenberger, President of Jason Oil Company, personally known to me to be the identical person who executed the within and foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same as his free and voluntary act and deed for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and official seal on the day

and year last above written. My Commission expires

Motery Public

KRIS WAGNER

WHAT Expires 5 33 2000